cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Union Bus Station - Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station

u_\..a.dl el o dleas - K\ EN | JUAIEIEN dhas

Fridays daaadl
Union Bus Station 04.25 04.55 05.25 05.55 06.25 06.50 07.12 07.35 07.55 08.14 08.33 08.50 09.08 09.26 09.49 10.08 10.28 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 FIENJERHENS 122NN
Mahlab School 04.40 05.10 05.40 06.10 06.40 07.05 07.27 07.50 08.10 08.29 08.48 09.07 09.26 09.44 10.07 10.26 10.46 11.07 11.27 11.47 12.07 12.27 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 04.58 05.28 05.58 06.28 06.58 07.23 07.45 08.08 08.28 08.47 09.06 09.25 09.44 10.02 10.25 10.44 11.04 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 Loash pAdiass leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 05.03 05.33 06.03 06.33 07.03 07.28 07.50 08.13 08.33 08.52 09.11 09.30 09.49 10.07 10.30 10.49 11.09 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 oL slS asd leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 05.05 05.35 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.30 07.52 08.15 08.35 08.54 09.13 09.32 09.51 10.09 10.32 10.51 11.11 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52 Use pdes lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 05.07 05.37 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.32 07.54 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.36 09.55 10.13 10.36 10.55 11.15 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 ol sl leas
Ajman, Union National Bank 05.09 05.39 06.09 06.39 07.09 07.34 07.56 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.38 09.57 10.15 10.38 10.57 11.17 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 ksl 3B Gl Cleae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 05.12 05.42 06.12 06.42 07.12 07.37 07.59 08.22 08.42 09.01 09.22 09.41 10.00 10.18 10.41 11.00 11.20 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 Eilan oS Lo yrgen alens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 05.13 05.43 06.13 06.43 07.13 07.38 08.00 08.23 08.43 09.02 09.23 09.42 10.01 10.19 10.42 11.01 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 Zalall J3e lene
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station ~ 05.15 05.45 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.40 08.02 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.26 09.45 10.04 10.22 10.45 11.04 11.24 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 Laa)l @3l dBaa dleas
Fridays dzandl
Union Bus Station 12.27 12.46 13.05 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.23 14.39 1455 15.14 1534 1553 16.11 16.25 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 RN JCRHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 12.45 13.04 13.23 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.41 1457 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.16 16.34 16.48 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 13.04 13.24 13.43 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.02 15.22 1542 16.02 16.22 16.41 16.59 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.59 Loesh Adiass leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 13.09 13.29 13.48 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.30 16.49 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.07 oL slS (3a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 13.11 13.31 13.50 14.12 14.32 1452 15.12 15.32 1552 16.12 16.32 16.51 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 Use pdes lone
Ajman, Grand Mart 13.15 13.35 13.54 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.55 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 Sole 2 lene
Ajman, Union National Bank 13.17 13.37 13.56 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.57 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 bl syl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 13.20 13.40 13.59 14.21 14.41 15.01 1521 1541 16.01 16.21 16.41 17.01 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 13.21 13.41 14.00 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 1542 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.22 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 13.24 13.44 14.03 14.25 14.45 15.05 1525 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 haall el Ao ileae
Fridays dasadl
Union Bus Station 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.20 22.40 23.00 23.30 00.00 N JERHENS 122NN
Mahlab School 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.23 21.43 22.02 22.18 22.38 22.58 23.18 23.48 00.18 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.39 21.58 22.13 22.27 22.43 23.03 23.23 23.43 00.13 00.43 Loash gAdiss leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.47 22.04 22.18 22.32 22.48 23.08 23.28 23.48 00.18 00.48 oL slS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.50 22.06 22.20 22.35 22.51 23.10 23.30 23.50 00.20 00.50 Jsa _pdes , lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.54 22.10 22.24 22.39 22.55 23.14 23.34 23.54 00.24 00.54 Sole 2 lexe
Ajman, Union National Bank 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.36 21.57 22.13 22.27 22.41 22.57 23.16 23.36 23.56 00.26 00.56 bl sl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.16 22.30 22.45 23.01 23.20 23.40 00.00 00.30 01.00 Eiyla S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 20.42 21.02 21.22 21.42 22.02 22.18 22.32 22.46 23.02 23.21 23.41 00.01 00.31 01.01 aliall 5o plens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.45 22.05 22.21 22.35 22.49 23.05 23.24 23.44 00.04 00.34 01.04 haall el Ao ileae
hursdays e
Union Bus Station 04.25 04.55 05.25 05.55 06.25 06.53 07.12 07.33 07.53 08.12 08.25 08.41 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.19 10.38 10.59 11.19 11.39 11.59 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 04.40 05.10 05.40 06.10 06.40 07.08 07.27 07.48 08.08 08.27 08.40 08.56 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.37 10.56 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.17 Clgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 05.00 05.30 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.28 07.47 08.08 08.28 08.47 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.02 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 Loast A leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 05.05 05.35 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.33 07.52 08.13 08.33 08.52 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.29 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 oL slS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 05.07 05.37 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.35 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.54 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.31 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52 Use pdes lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 05.09 05.39 06.09 06.39 07.09 07.37 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.35 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 Sole 2 lene
Ajman, Union National Bank 05.11 05.41 06.11 06.41 07.11 07.39 07.58 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.37 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 bl syl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 05.14 05.44 06.14 06.44 07.14 07.42 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.40 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 Eiyla &S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 05.15 05.45 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.43 08.02 08.23 08.43 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.41 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 05.17 05.47 06.17 06.47 07.17 07.45 08.04 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 haall el Ao ileae
hursdays asaddl
Union Bus Station 12.21 12.38 12.55 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.37 1456 15.09 15.23 15.37 1552 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 12.39 1256 13.13 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.14 15.27 15.41 1555 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 13.05 13.25 13.43 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.44 1557 16.15 16.34 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 Loast GAdiiass leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 13.10 13.30 13.48 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.49 16.05 16.25 16.44 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04 oL yslS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 13.12 13.32 13.50 14.12 14.32 1452 15.12 15.32 15.51 16.08 16.28 16.47 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.07 Use pdes, lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 13.16 13.36 13.54 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.13 16.33 16.52 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 Sole 2l lene
Ajman, Union National Bank 13.18 13.38 13.56 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 15.57 16.15 16.35 16.54 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 bl sl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 13.21 13.41 13.59 14.21 14.41 15.01 1521 1541 16.01 16.20 16.40 16.59 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 13.22 13.42 14.00 14.22 14.42 15.02 1522 1542 16.02 16.21 16.41 17.00 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 13.25 13.45 14.03 14.25 14.45 15.05 1525 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.04 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 haall el Ao ileae
hursdays e
Union Bus Station 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.27 21.47 22.07 22.25 22.42 23.00 23.30 00.00 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.13 21.32 21.50 22.08 22.25 22.43 23.00 23.18 23.48 00.18 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.11 21.25 21.43 22.02 22.17 22.33 22.50 23.08 23.25 23.43 00.13 00.43 Loesh A leae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 20.24 20.44 21.02 21.16 21.30 21.48 22.07 22.22 22.38 22.55 23.13 23.30 23.48 00.18 00.48 oL yslS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 20.27 20.47 21.04 21.18 21.32 21.50 22.09 22.24 22.40 22.57 23.15 23.32 23.50 00.20 00.50 Use s lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 20.32 20.51 21.08 21.22 21.36 21.54 22.13 22.28 22.44 23.00 23.17 23.34 23.52 00.22 00.52 Sole 2l lene
Ajman, Union National Bank 20.34 20.54 21.10 21.24 21.38 21.56 22.15 22.30 22.46 23.02 23.19 23.36 23.54 00.24 00.54 bl syl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 20.39 20.58 21.13 21.27 21.41 21.59 22.18 22.33 22.49 23.04 23.22 23.39 23.57 00.27 00.57 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 20.40 20.59 21.14 21.28 21.43 22.00 22.19 22.34 22.50 23.05 23.23 23.40 23.58 00.28 00.58 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 20.44 21.03 21.17 21.31 21.45 22.03 22.22 22.37 22.53 23.08 23.25 23.42 00.00 00.30 01.00 haall el Ao ileae

RIENY{FESTEIENEIEEN

Union Bus Station 05.00 06.00 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.33 09.06 09.37 10.06 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40

Mahlab School 05.15 06.15 07.15 07.45 08.15 08.48 09.24 09.55 10.24 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 J@J\Lv;a
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 05.33 06.33 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.07 09.46 10.17 10.46 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 1242 13.02 13.27 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 (sragh Ak ()L"f‘
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 05.38 06.38 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.17 09.56 10.27 10.56 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.07 13.32 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 uﬁ‘ﬂ.u})sdﬁu@-‘
Ajman, Safeer Mall 05.40 06.40 07.40 08.10 08.40 09.19 09.58 10.29 10.58 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.32 1252 13.09 13.34 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.37 J}a):\é...“uLc,_:
Ajman, Grand Mart 05.42 06.42 07.42 08.12 08.42 09.23 10.02 10.33 11.02 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.13 13.38 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 .:Ul.axlﬁ.uka,s
Ajman, Union National Bank 05.44 06.44 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.25 10.04 10.35 11.04 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.15 13.40 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.23 1543 @L}l;bﬂlchaw
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 05.47 06.47 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.28 10.07 10.38 11.07 11.41 12.01 12.21 1241 13.01 13.18 13.43 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.46 iﬁel%ﬁs)‘.q)g}m‘ﬂ.w
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 05.48 06.48 07.48 08.18 08.48 09.30 10.08 10.39 11.08 11.42 12.02 12.22 1242 13.02 13.20 13.45 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 1547 LUAVJ)“OLQ&
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 05.50 06.50 07.50 08.20 08.50 09.32 10.11 10.42 11.11 11.45 12.05 12.25 1245 13.05 13.22 13.47 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50 UJ.A:JNQMALAZ\_L;A.,‘A@
Union Bus Station 15.00 15.18 15.35 15.53 16.17 16.38 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.21 19.43 20.04 20.25 20.43 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 15.20 15.38 15.55 16.15 16.40 17.01 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.44 20.06 20.27 20.48 21.06 21.25 21.45 22.04 22.22 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 15.50 16.10 16.33 16.55 17.20 17.41 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.24 20.46 21.06 21.24 21.41 22.00 22.17 22.34 22.52 Loast Adiiass lene
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 15.55 16.20 16.43 17.05 17.30 17.51 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.34 20.56 21.11 21.29 21.46 22.05 22.22 22.39 22.57 uﬁb‘w)iuim olexe
Ajman, Safeer Mall 15.58 16.23 16.46 17.08 17.33 17.54 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.37 20.59 21.14 21.32 21.49 22.07 22.24 22.42 22.59 Use s lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 16.02 16.28 16.51 17.13 17.38 17.59 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.42 21.04 21.19 21.37 21.54 22.12 22.29 22.46 23.03 Sle il
Ajman, Union National Bank 16.05 16.31 16.54 17.15 17.40 18.01 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.44 21.06 21.21 21.40 21.57 22.14 22.31 22.49 23.05 bl syl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 16.09 16.35 16.58 17.20 17.45 18.06 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.49 21.11 21.26 21.44 22.01 22.18 22.35 22.53 23.08 Eiyla S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 16.10 16.37 17.00 17.21 17.46 18.07 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.50 21.12 21.27 21.46 22.02 22.20 22.37 22.54 23.10 EWEN) o
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 16.13 16.40 17.083 17.25 17.50 18.11 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.54 21.16 21.31 21.49 22.06 22.23 22.40 22.57 23.12 haall el Ao ileae



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Union Bus Station - Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station

u_\..a.dl el o dleas - K\ EN | JUAIEIEN dhas

SEWNGEWE] LN |
Union Bus Station 22.20 22.40 23.01 23.30 00.00 Syl el dbas
Mahlab School 22.42 23.01 23.19 23.48 00.18 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 23.10 23.26 23.44 00.13 00.43 (sash sAddise Lo
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 23.15 23.31 23.49 00.18 00.48 oL slS asd leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 23.17 23.33 23.51 00.20 00.50 Use pdes lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 23.21 23.37 23.55 00.24 00.54 Sle il len
Ajman, Union National Bank 23.23 23.39 23.57 00.26 00.56 bl oYl ey Slaae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 23.26 23.42 00.00 00.29 00.59 Eiyla S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 23.27 23.44 00.01 00.30 01.00 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station ~ 23.30 23.46 00.04 00.33 01.03 kol @Ml dbaa leas
Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Union Bus Station 04.25 04.55 05.25 05.55 06.25 06.53 07.12 07.33 07.53 08.12 08.25 08.41 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.19 10.38 10.59 11.19 11.39 11.59 Syl el dbas
Mahlab School 04.40 05.10 05.40 06.10 06.40 07.08 07.27 07.48 08.08 08.27 08.40 08.56 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.37 10.56 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.17 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 05.00 05.30 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.28 07.47 08.08 08.28 08.47 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.02 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 Lot Adiine plea
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 05.05 05.35 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.33 07.52 08.13 08.33 08.52 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.29 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 oL slS (3a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 05.07 05.37 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.35 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.54 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.31 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52 Use s, Sloxe
Ajman, Grand Mart 05.09 05.39 06.09 06.39 07.09 07.37 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.35 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 Sle i Lo
Ajman, Union National Bank 05.11 05.41 06.11 06.41 07.11 07.39 07.58 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.37 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 bl oYl ey Glaae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 05.14 05.44 06.14 06.44 07.14 07.42 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.40 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 05.15 05.45 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.43 08.02 08.23 08.43 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.41 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 bl Jse lane
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 05.17 05.47 06.17 06.47 07.17 07.45 08.04 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 haall el Ao ileae
Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i
Union Bus Station 12.21 12.38 12.55 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.37 1456 15.09 15.23 15.37 15.52 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 Syl el dbas
Mahlab School 12.39 12.56 13.13 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.14 15.27 15.41 15,55 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 13.05 13.25 13.43 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.44 15,57 16.15 16.34 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 Lo Adiie plea
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 13.10 13.30 13.48 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.49 16.05 16.25 16.44 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04 oL slS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 13.12 13.32 13.50 14.12 14.32 1452 15.12 15.32 15.51 16.08 16.28 16.47 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.07 Use des  Sloae
Ajman, Grand Mart 13.16 13.36 13.54 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.13 16.33 16.52 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 Sle il len
Ajman, Union National Bank 13.18 13.38 13.56 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 15.57 16.15 16.35 16.54 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 bl sl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 13.21 13.41 13.59 14.21 14.41 15.01 1521 1541 16.01 16.20 16.40 16.59 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 Eiyla S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 13.22 13.42 14.00 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 1542 16.02 16.21 16.41 17.00 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 aliall 5o plens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 13.25 13.45 14.03 14.25 14.45 15.05 1525 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.04 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 haall el Ao ileae
Union Bus Station 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.27 21.47 22.07 22.25 22.42 23.00 23.30 00.00 Syl el dbos
Mahlab School 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.13 21.32 21.50 22.08 22.25 22.43 23.00 23.18 23.48 00.18 Cleall A jre
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.11 21.25 21.43 22.02 22.17 22.33 22.50 23.08 23.25 23.43 00.13 00.43 ash ki Lo
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 20.24 20.44 21.02 21.16 21.30 21.48 22.07 22.22 22.38 22.55 23.13 23.30 23.48 00.18 00.48 LS 3 Gleae
Ajman, Safeer Mall 20.27 20.47 21.04 21.18 21.32 21.50 22.09 22.24 22.40 22.57 23.15 23.32 23.50 00.20 00.50 Use yies  plone
Ajman, Grand Mart 20.32 20.51 21.08 21.22 21.36 21.54 22.13 22.28 22.44 23.00 23.17 23.34 23.52 00.22 00.52 ol sl pleas
Ajman, Union National Bank 20.34 20.54 21.10 21.24 21.38 21.56 22.15 22.30 22.46 23.02 23.19 23.36 23.54 00.24 00.54 ikl 3B Gl Gleae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 20.39 20.58 21.13 21.27 21.41 21.59 22.18 22.33 22.49 23.04 23.22 23.39 23.57 00.27 00.57 Eiyla &S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 20.40 20.59 21.14 21.28 21.43 22.00 22.19 22.34 22.50 23.05 23.23 23.40 23.58 00.28 00.58 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 20.44 21.08 21.17 21.31 21.45 22.03 22.22 22.37 22.53 23.08 23.25 23.42 00.00 00.30 01.00 haall el Ao ileae
Union Bus Station 05.00 06.00 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.33 09.06 09.37 10.06 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.37 12.00 12.20 12.41 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 05.15 06.15 07.15 07.45 08.15 08.48 09.24 09.55 10.24 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.18 12.38 12.59 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 05.33 06.33 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.06 09.44 10.15 10.44 11.19 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.43 13.03 13.24 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 (srash sAddise Lo
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 05.38 06.38 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.16 09.54 10.25 10.54 11.29 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.53 13.08 13.29 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 oL yslS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 05.40 06.40 07.40 08.10 08.40 09.18 09.56 10.27 10.56 11.31 11.52 12.12 12.32 12,55 13.10 13.31 13.52 14.12 14.32 1452 15.12 15.32 Use pdes, lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 05.42 06.42 07.42 08.12 08.42 09.22 10.00 10.31 11.00 11.35 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.59 13.14 13.35 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 Sle 2l len
Ajman, Union National Bank 05.44 06.44 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.24 10.02 10.33 11.02 11.37 11.58 12.18 12.38 13.01 13.16 13.37 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 bl sl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 05.47 06.47 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.27 10.05 10.36 11.05 11.40 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.04 13.19 13.40 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 1521 15.41 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 05.48 06.48 07.48 08.18 08.48 09.29 10.06 10.37 11.06 11.41 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.05 13.20 13.41 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 05.50 06.50 07.50 08.20 08.50 09.31 10.09 10.40 11.09 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.08 13.23 13.44 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45 haall el Ao ileae
Union Bus Station 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 FIENJERHENS12E0Y
Mahlab School 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.20 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 15.45 16.06 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.50 22.09 22.28 22.48 (sash sAddise Lo
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 15.50 16.16 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.37 21.57 22.15 22.34 22.54 oL yslS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 156.52 16.19 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.18 22.36 22.56 Use s lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 15.56 16.24 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.45 22.04 22.22 22.41 23.00 Sle 2l len
Ajman, Union National Bank 15.58 16.26 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.27 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.47 22.07 22.25 22.43 23.02 bl syl el leae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 16.02 16.31 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.52 22.11 22.29 22.47 23.06 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 16.03 16.32 16.56 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.33 21.53 22.12 22.30 22.49 23.07 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 16.06 16.36 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.37 21.57 22.15 22.33 22.52 23.10 haall el Ao ileae
Union Bus Station 22.20 22.40 23.00 23.30 00.00 Syl el dbas
Mahlab School 22.40 23.00 23.18 23.48 00.18 Glgall ds yae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 23.07 23.25 23.43 00.13 00.43 (siash sAddiase Lo
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 23.12 23.30 23.48 00.18 00.48 oL slS (5a3d leas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 23.14 23.32 23.50 00.20 00.50 Use s lene
Ajman, Grand Mart 23.18 23.36 23.54 00.24 00.54 Sle il len
Ajman, Union National Bank 23.20 23.38 23.56 00.26 00.56 bl oYl ey Glaae
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 238.23 23.41 23.59 00.29 00.59 Eiyla &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 23.24 23.42 00.00 00.30 01.00 aliall 5o lens
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station ~ 23.27 23.45 00.03 00.33 01.03 shaall @Ml dbas leas




GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station - Union Bus Station

Fridays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 04.30
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 04.32
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 04.35
Ajman, Union National Bank 04.38
Ajman, Grand Mart 04.41
Ajman, Safeer Mall 04.46
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 04.47
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 04.51
Mahlab School 05.07
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 05.12
Al Nakhal 1 05.17
Union Bus Station 05.20
Fridays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 12.20
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 12.22
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 12.25
Ajman, Union National Bank 12.28
Ajman, Grand Mart 12.31
Ajman, Safeer Mall 12.36
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 12.38
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 12.42
Mahlab School 13.04
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 13.13
Al Nakhal 1 13.20
Union Bus Station 13.24
Fridays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 19.40
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 19.43
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 19.49
Ajman, Union National Bank 19.52
Ajman, Grand Mart 19.57
Ajman, Safeer Mall 20.05
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 20.07
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 20.11
Mahlab School 20.41
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 20.52
Al Nakhal 1 21.01
Union Bus Station 21.06
hursdays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 04.30
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 04.32
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 04.35
Ajman, Union National Bank 04.38
Ajman, Grand Mart 04.41
Ajman, Safeer Mall 04.46
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 04.49
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 04.55
Mahlab School 05.15
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 05.21
Al Nakhal 1 05.27
Union Bus Station 05.30
hursdays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 12.00
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 12.03
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 12.07
Ajman, Union National Bank 12.10
Ajman, Grand Mart 12.14
Ajman, Safeer Mall 12.20
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 12.22
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 12.26
Mahlab School 13.01
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 13.12
Al Nakhal 1 13.21
Union Bus Station 13.26
hursdays
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 19.20
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 19.23
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 19.29
Ajman, Union National Bank 19.32
Ajman, Grand Mart 19.37
Ajman, Safeer Mall 19.45
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 19.47
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 19.53
Mahlab School 20.23
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 20.36
Al Nakhal 1 20.47
Union Bus Station 20.53
SEWGEWE
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 06.00
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 06.03
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 06.07
Ajman, Union National Bank 06.10
Ajman, Grand Mart 06.14
Ajman, Safeer Mall 06.20
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 06.22
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 06.26
Mahlab School 06.56
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 07.04
Al Nakhal 1 07.11

Union Bus Station 07.14

05.00
05.02
05.05
05.08
05.11
05.16
05.17
05.21
05.37
05.42
05.47
05.50

12.40
12.42
12.45
12.48
12.51
12.56
12.58
13.02
13.24
13.33
13.40
13.44

20.00
20.03
20.09
20.12
20.17
20.25
20.27
20.31
21.01
21.12
21.21
21.26

05.00
05.02
05.05
05.08
05.11
05.16
05.19
05.25
05.45
05.51
05.57
06.00

12.20
12.23
12.27
12.30
12.34
12.40
12.42
12.46
13.21
13.32
13.41
13.46

19.40
19.43
19.49
19.52
19.57
20.05
20.07
20.11
20.41
20.54
21.05
21.11

06.30
06.33
06.37
06.40
06.44
06.50
06.52
06.56
07.26
07.34
07.41
07.44

05.30
05.32
05.35
05.38
05.41
05.46
05.47
05.51
06.15
06.23
06.30
06.33

13.00
13.02
13.05
13.08
13.11
13.16
13.18
13.22
13.44
13.53
14.00
14.04

20.20
20.23
20.29
20.32
20.37
20.45
20.47
20.51
21.21
21.32
21.41
21.46

05.20
05.22
05.25
05.28
05.31
05.36
05.39
05.45
06.11
06.20
06.29
06.33

12.40
12.43
12.47
12.50
12.54
13.00
13.02
13.06
13.41
13.52
14.01
14.06

20.00
20.03
20.09
20.12
20.17
20.25
20.27
20.31
21.01
21.14
21.25
21.31

07.00
07.03
07.07
07.10
07.14
07.20
07.22
07.26
07.56
08.04
08.12
08.15

06.00
06.02
06.06
06.08
06.12
06.17
06.19
06.23
06.58
07.06
07.13
07.16

13.20
13.22
13.25
13.28
13.31
13.36
13.38
13.42
14.04
14.13
14.20
14.24

20.40
20.43
20.49
20.52
20.57
21.05
21.07
21.11
21.41
21.51
22.01
22.05

05.40
05.42
05.45
05.48
05.51
05.56
05.59
06.05
06.48
06.57
07.06
07.10

13.00
13.03
13.07
13.10
13.14
13.20
13.22
13.26
14.01
14.12
14.21
14.26

20.20
20.23
20.29
20.32
20.37
20.45
20.47
20.51
21.21
21.34
21.45
21.51

07.30
07.33
07.37
07.40
07.44
07.50
07.52
07.56
08.26
08.35
08.42
08.46

06.20
06.22
06.26
06.28
06.32
06.37
06.39
06.43
07.18
07.26
07.33
07.36

13.40
13.42
13.45
13.48
13.51
13.56
13.58
14.02
14.24
14.33
14.40
14.44

21.00
21.03
21.09
21.12
21.17
21.25
21.27
21.31
22.01
22.10
2217
22.21

06.00
06.03
06.07
06.10
06.14
06.20
06.23
06.29
07.12
07.21
07.30
07.34

13.20
13.23
13.27
13.30
13.34
13.40
13.42
13.46
14.21
14.32
14.41
14.46

20.40
20.43
20.49
20.52
20.57
21.05
21.07
21.11
21.41
21.53
22.04
22.09

08.00
08.03
08.07
08.10
08.14
08.20
08.22
08.26
08.56
09.05
09.12
09.16

06.40
06.42
06.46
06.48
06.52
06.57
06.59
07.03
07.38
07.46
07.53
07.56

14.00
14.02
14.05
14.08
14.11
14.16
14.18
14.22
14.44
14.53
15.01
15.05

21.20
21.23
21.29
21.32
21.37
21.45
21.47
21.51
22.16
22.25
22.32
22.36

06.20
06.23
06.27
06.30
06.34
06.40
06.43
06.49
07.32
07.41
07.50
07.54

13.40
13.43
13.47
13.50
13.54
14.00
14.02
14.06
14.41
14.52
15.01
15.06

21.00
21.03
21.09
21.12
21.17
21.25
21.27
21.31
22.01
22.12
22.21
22.26

08.30
08.33
08.37
08.40
08.44
08.50
08.52
08.56
09.26
09.35
09.42
09.46

07.00
07.02
07.06
07.08
07.12
07.17
07.19
07.23
07.58
08.07
08.14
08.18

14.20
14.22
14.25
14.28
14.31
14.36
14.38
14.42
15.04
15.15
15.25
15.29

21.40
21.43
21.48
21.51
21.56
22.03
22.05
22.09
22.32
22.41
22.49
22.52

06.40
06.43
06.47
06.50
06.54
07.00
07.03
07.09
07.52
08.01
08.10
08.14

14.00
14.03
14.07
14.10
14.14
14.20
14.22
14.26
15.01
15.12
15.21
15.26

21.20
21.23
21.29
21.32
21.37
21.45
21.47
21.51
22.17
22.28
22.38
22.42

09.00
09.03
09.07
09.10
09.14
09.20
09.22
09.26
09.56
10.05
10.13
10.17

07.20
07.22
07.26
07.28
07.32
07.37
07.39
07.43
08.11
08.20
08.28
08.31

14.40
14.42
14.45
14.48
14.51
14.56
14.58
15.02
15.27
15.38
15.48
15.52

22.00
22.02
22.06
22.09
22.12
22.18
22.20
22.24
22.47
22.56
23.03
23.07

07.00
07.03
07.07
07.10
07.14
07.20
07.23
07.29
08.11
08.20
08.29
08.33

14.18
14.21
14.25
14.28
14.32
14.38
14.40
14.44
15.16
15.27
15.37
15.41

21.40
21.43
21.48
21.52
21.57
22.04
22.06
22.10
22.35
22.46
22.55
23.00

09.30
09.33
09.37
09.40
09.44
09.50
09.52
09.56
10.26
10.35
10.44
10.48

07.40
07.42
07.46
07.48
07.52
07.57
07.59
08.03
08.25
08.34
08.41
08.45

15.00
15.03
15.06
15.09
15.13
15.19
15.21
15.26
15.51
16.02
16.11
16.16

22.20
22.22
22.26
2 )
22.32
22.38
22.40
22.44
23.07
23.16
23.23
23.27

07.20
07.23
07.27
07.30
07.34
07.40
07.43
07.49
08.30
08.39
08.48
08.52

14.40
14.43
14.47
14.50
14.54
15.00
15.02
15.08
15.38
15.49
15.59
16.03

22.00
22.03
22.07
22.10
22.14
22.20
22.22
22.26
22.51
23.02
23.11
23.16

10.00
10.03
10.07
10.10
10.14
10.20
10.22
10.26
10.56
11.05
11.14
11.18

08.00
08.02
08.06
08.08
08.12
08.17
08.19
08.23
08.45
08.54
09.01
09.05

15.20
15.23
15.26
15.29
15.33
15.39
15.41
15.46
16.13
16.24
16.33
16.38

22.40
22.42
22.46
22.49
22.52
22.58
23.00
23.04
23.27
23.36
23.43
23.47

07.40
07.43
07.47
07.50
07.54
08.00
08.02
08.06
08.46
08.55
09.04
09.08

15.00
15.03
15.07
15.10
15.14
15.20
15.22
15.28
15.58
16.11
16.22
16.27

22.30
22.33
22.37
22.40
22.44
22.50
22.52
22.56
23.21
23.32
23.41
23.46

10.35
10.38
10.42
10.45
10.49
10.55
10.57
11.01
11.31
11.40
11.49
11.53

08.20
08.22
08.26
08.28
08.32
08.37
08.39
08.43
09.05
09.14
09.21
09.25

15.41
15.44
15.47
15.50
15.54
16.00
16.02
16.07
16.37
16.48
16.57
17.02

23.00
23.02
23.06
23.09
23.12
23.18
23.20
23.24
23.47
23.56
00.03
00.07

08.00
08.03
08.07
08.10
08.14
08.20
08.22
08.26
09.06
09.15
09.24
09.28

15.20
15.23
15.27
15.30
15.34
15.40
15.42
15.48
16.18
16.31
16.42
16.48

23.00
23.03
23.07
23.10
23.14
23.20
23.22
23.26
23.51
00.02
00.11
00.16

11.00
11.03
11.07
11.10
11.14
11.20
11.22
11.26
11.56
12.06
12.16
12.20

08.43
08.45
08.49
08.51
08.55
09.00
09.02
09.06
09.28
09.37
09.44
09.48

16.00
16.03
16.09
16.12
16.17
16.25
16.27
16.32
17.02
17.13
17.22
17.27

23.30
23.32
23.36
23.39
23.42
23.48
23.50
23.54
00.17
00.26
00.33
00.37

08.20
08.23
08.27
08.30
08.34
08.40
08.42
08.46
09.26
09.35
09.44
09.48

15.40
15.43
15.47
15.50
15.54
16.00
16.02
16.08
16.38
16.51
17.02
17.08

23.30
23.33
23.37
23.40
23.44
23.50
23.52
23.56
00.21
00.32
00.41
00.46

11.20
11.23
11.27
11.30
11.34
11.40
11.42
11.46
12.16
12.27
12.36
12.41

09.00
09.02
09.06
09.08
09.12
09.17
09.19
09.23
09.45
09.53
10.01
10.04

16.20
16.23
16.29
16.32
16.37
16.45
16.47
16.52
17.22
17.33
17.42
17.47

08.40
08.43
08.47
08.50
08.54
09.00
09.02
09.06
09.46
09.55
10.04
10.08

16.00
16.03
16.09
16.12
16.17
16.25
16.27
16.33
17.03
17.16
17.27
17.33

11.40
11.43
11.47
11.50
11.54
12.00
12.02
12.06
12.36
12.47
12.56
13.01

09.22
09.24
09.28
09.30
09.34
09.39
09.41
09.45
10.07
10.15
10.22
10.25

16.40
16.43
16.49
16.52
16.57
17.05
17.07
17.12
17.42
17.53
18.02
18.07

09.00
09.03
09.07
09.10
09.14
09.20
09.22
09.26
10.05
10.15
10.23
10.27

16.20
16.23
16.29
16.32
16.37
16.45
16.47
16.53
17.23
17.36
17.47
17.53

12.00
12.03
12.07
12.10
12.14
12.20
12.22
12.26
12.56
13.07
13.16
13.21

K EN) | LA VEITN dhag, - u““““‘" SO dha dleas

09.42
09.44
09.48
09.50
09.54
09.59
10.01
10.05
10.27
10.35
10.42
10.45

17.00
17.03
17.09
17.12
17.17
17.25
17.27
17.32
18.02
18.13
18.22
18.27

09.20
09.23
09.27
09.30
09.34
09.40
09.42
09.46
10.23
10.32
10.41
10.45

16.40
16.43
16.49
16.52
16.57
17.05
17.07
17.13
17.43
17.56
18.07
18.13

12.20
12.23
12.27
12.30
12.34
12.40
12.42
12.46
13.16
13.27
13.36
13.41

10.00
10.02
10.05
10.08
10.11
10.16
10.18
10.22
10.44
10.52
10.59
11.02

17.20
17.23
17.29
17.32
17.37
17.45
17.47
17.52
18.22
18.33
18.42
18.47

09.40
09.43
09.47
09.50
09.54
10.00
10.02
10.06
10.41
10.50
10.59
11.03

17.00
17.03
17.09
17.12
17.17
1|7/ 2
17.27
17.33
18.03
18.16
18.27
18.33

12.40
12.43
12.47
12.50
12.54
13.00
13.02
13.06
13.36
13.47
13.56
14.01

10.20
10.22
10.25
10.28
10.31
10.36
10.38
10.42
11.04
11.12
11.19
11.22

17.40
17.43
17.49
17.52
17.57
18.05
18.07
18.12
18.42
18.53
19.02
19.07

10.00
10.03
10.07
10.10
10.14
10.20
10.22
10.26
11.01
11.10
11.19
11.23

17.20
17.23
17.29
17.32
17.37
17.45
17.47
17.53
18.23
18.36
18.47
18.53

13.00
13.03
13.07
13.10
13.14
13.20
13.22
13.26
13.56
14.07
14.16
14.21

10.38
10.40
10.43
10.46
10.49
10.54
10.56
11.00
11.22
11.30
11.37
11.40

18.00
18.03
18.09
18.12
18.17
18.25
18.27
18.32
19.02
19.13
19.22
19.27

10.20
10.23
10.27
10.30
10.34
10.40
10.42
10.46
11.21
11.30
11.39
11.43

17.40
17.43
17.49
17.52
17.57
18.05
18.07
18.13
18.43
18.56
19.07
19.13

13.21
13.24
13.28
13.31
13.35
13.41
13.43
13.47
14.17
14.28
14.38
14.42

11.00
11.02
11.05
11.08
11.11
11.16
11.18
11.22
11.44
11.52
11.59
12.02

18.20
18.23
18.29
18.32
18.37
18.45
18.47
18.52
19.22
19.33
19.42
19.47

10.40
10.43
10.47
10.50
10.54
11.00
11.02
11.06
11.41
11.51
11.59
12.03

18.00
18.03
18.09
18.12
18.17
18.25
18.27
18.33
19.03
19.16
19.27
19.33

13.40
13.43
13.47
13.50
13.54
14.00
14.02
14.06
14.36
14.47
14.57
15.02

11.20
11.22
11.25
11.28
11.31
11.36
11.38
11.42
12.04
12.13
12.20
12.24

18.40
18.43
18.49
18.52
18.57
19.05
19.07
19.12
19.42
19.53
20.02
20.07

11.00
11.03
11.07
11.10
11.14
11.20
11.22
11.26
12.01
12.12
12.21
12.26

18.20
18.23
18.29
18.32
18.37
18.45
18.47
18.53
19.23
19.36
19.47
19.53

14.05
14.08
14.12
14.15
14.19
14.25
14.27
14.31
15.01
15.14
15.25
15.31

11.40
11.42
11.45
11.48
11.51
11.56
11.58
12.02
12.24
12.33
12.40
12.44

19.00
19.03
19.09
19.12
19.17
i[C) 25
19.27
19.32
20.02
20.13
20.22
20.27

11.20
11.23
11.27
11.30
11.34
11.40
11.42
11.46
12.21
12.32
12.41
12.46

18.40
18.43
18.49
18.52
18.57
19.05
19.07
19.13
19.43
19.56
20.07
20.13

14.30
14.33
14.37
14.40
14.44
14.50
14.52
14.56
15.30
15.43
15.55
16.00

12.00
12.02
12.05
12.08
12.11
12.16
12.18
12.22
12.44
12.53
13.00
13.04

19.20
19.23
19.29
19.32
19.37
19.45
19.47
19.52
20.22
20.33
20.42
20.47

11.40
11.43
11.47
11.50
11.54
12.00
12.02
12.06
12.41
12.52
13.01
13.06

19.00
19.03
19.09
19.12
19.17
19:25
19.27
19.33
20.03
20.16
20.27
20.33

14.50
14.53
14.57
15.00
15.05
15.11
15.13
15.19
15.54
16.08
16.21
16.26




cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station - Union Bus Station
Aoyt el s - ksl colEla dhan dleas

SEWNGEWE] LN |
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.31 16.56 17.19 17.40 18.05 18.26 18.48 19.09 19.29 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.09 21.31 21.48 22.05 22.22 haall el s sleae
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 15.13 15.33 15.53 16.13 16.35 16.59 17.22 17.43 18.08 18.29 18.51 19.12 19.32 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.12 21.34 21.51 22.08 22.25 Laliall Jso plens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.19 16.40 17.05 17.28 17.49 18.14 18.35 18.56 19.17 19.37 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.17 21.39 21.56 22.12 22.29 iyl &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.22 16.44 17.08 17.31 17.52 18.17 18.38 18.59 19.20 19.40 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.20 21.42 21.59 22.15 22.32 bl sl ety leae
Ajman, Grand Mart 15.25 15.45 16.06 16.27 16.49 17.13 17.36 17.57 18.22 18.43 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.24 21.46 22.03 22.19 22.36 N Sole 2 lene
Ajman, Safeer Mall 15.32 1552 16.13 16.35 16.56 17.21 17.44 18.05 18.30 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.31 21.53 22.09 22.25 22.42 Jae b, len
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 15.34 1554 16.16 16.38 16.59 17.24 17.47 18.08 18.33 18.54 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.33 21.55 22.11 22.27 22.44 ol el S 3 pleas
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 15.40 16.00 16.23 16.45 17.06 17.31 17.54 18.15 18.40 19.00 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.37 21.59 22.15 22.31 22.48 stash sadiss lene
Mahlab School 16.16 16.37 17.00 17.22 17.43 18.08 18.31 18.52 19.14 19.30 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.46 22.06 22.24 22.40 22.56 23.13 N Clgall L y3a
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 16.30 16.51 17.15 17.36 17.58 18.22 18.45 19.07 19.29 19.46 20.03 20.22 20.42 21.01 21.21 21.41 21.59 22.18 22.36 22.52 23.08 23.25 el ysa Cibeic
Al Nakhal 1 16.43 17.04 17.27 17.49 18.10 18.35 18.58 19.20 19.43 19.59 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.15 21.35 21.55 22.10 22.28 22.46 23.02 23.18 23.35 \ Jaal
Union Bus Station 16.49 17.10 17.33 17.55 18.16 18.41 19.04 19.26 19.49 20.05 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.21 21.41 22.01 22.16 22.33 22.51 23.07 23.23 23.40 RIEN FEREENETEC
SEWNGEWS] LN |
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 22.40 23.00 23.20 23.40 00.00 ksl el Ao sleae
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 22.43 23.03 23.23 23.43 00.03 Laliall Jso lens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 22.47 23.07 23.27 23.47 00.07 cigla &S e yges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 22,50 23.10 23.30 23.50 00.10 bl sl ey yleae
Ajman, Grand Mart 22.54 23.14 23.34 23.54 00.14 N Sole 2 lene
Ajman, Safeer Mall 23.00 23.20 23.40 00.00 00.20 Use s, pleae
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 23.02 23.22 23.42 00.02 00.22 Ja\)bw)sdim olexs
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 23.06 23.26 23.46 00.06 00.26 s it laae
Mahlab School 23.31 23.51 00.11 00.31 00.51 B

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 23.43 00.03 00.23 00.43 01.03

Al Nakhal 1 23.53 00.13 00.33 00.53 01.13

Union Bus Station 23.58 00.18 00.38 00.58 01.18

Monday to Wednesday
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 04.30 05.00 05.20 05.40 06.00 06.20 06.40 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40

Ajman, Al Manama Mall 04.32 05.02 05.22 05.42 06.03 06.23 06.43 07.03 07.23 07.43 08.03 08.23 08.43 09.03 09.23 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43

Ajman, Giant Supermarket 04.35 05.05 05.25 05.45 06.07 06.27 06.47 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.47

Ajman, Union National Bank 04.38 05.08 05.28 05.48 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50

Ajman, Grand Mart 04.41 05.11 05.31 05.51 06.14 06.34 06.54 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.34 08.54 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.34 11.54

Ajman, Safeer Mall 04.46 05.16 05.36 05.56 06.20 06.40 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00

Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 04.49 05.19 05.39 05.59 06.23 06.43 07.03 07.23 07.43 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02

Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 04.55 05.25 05.45 06.05 06.29 06.49 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.06 08.26 08.46 09.06 09.26 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.06

Mahlab School 05.15 05.45 06.11 06.48 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.11 08.30 08.46 09.06 09.26 09.46 10.05 10.23 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 05.21 05.51 06.20 06.57 07.21 07.41 08.01 08.20 08.39 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.32 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.51 12.12 12.32 12.52 35 alass
Al Nakhal 1 05.27 05.57 06.29 07.06 07.30 07.50 08.10 08.29 08.48 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.23 10.41 10.59 11.19 11.39 11.59 12.21 12.41 13.01 Ve
Union Bus Station 05.30 06.00 06.33 07.10 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.33 08.52 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.27 10.45 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.26 12.46 13.06 syl el dbas
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.18 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 haall cMl s sleae
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 12.03 12.23 1243 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.21 14.43 15.03 15.23 1543 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 Laliall Jso plens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.25 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 cigla &S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 12.10 12.30 12,50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.28 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 bl syl ety e
Ajman, Grand Mart 12.14 12.34 1254 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.32 1454 15.14 15.34 1554 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 N Sole diba leae
Ajman, Safeer Mall 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.38 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 )30 _pdes, lene
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 12.22 1242 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.40 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 ol el S 32 pleas
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.26 14.44 15.08 15.28 1548 16.08 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 stash sadiss lene
Mahlab School 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.16 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 N Clgall L y3a
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.27 1549 16.11 16.31 16.51 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 el ysa Cibeic
Al Nakhal 1 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.37 1559 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.07 20.27 Ve
Union Bus Station 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 1541 16.03 16.27 16.48 17.08 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 syl el dbas
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 PN ERHENF UV PE
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.43 22.03 22.33 23.03 23.33 Laliall Jso plens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.48 22.07 22.37 23.07 23.37 cigla &S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.52 22.10 22.40 23.10 23.40 bl syl ety leae
Ajman, Grand Mart 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.37 21.57 22.14 22.44 23.14 23.44 N Sole diba lene
Ajman, Safeer Mall 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.45 22.04 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 Use s, plene
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.47 22.06 22.22 22.52 23.22 23.52 ol ) S G338 pleas
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 19.53 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.31 21.51 22.10 22.26 22.56 23.26 23.56 sast sadiss lene
Mahlab School 20.23 20.41 21.01 21.21 21.41 22.01 22.17 22.35 22.51 23.21 23.51 00.21 N Clgall L y3e
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 20.36 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.53 22.12 22.28 22.46 23.02 23.32 00.02 00.32 el ysa Cibeic
Al Nakhal 1 20.47 21.05 21.25 21.45 22.04 22.21 22.38 22.55 23.11 23.41 00.11 00.41 Ve
Union Bus Station 20.53 21.11 21.31 21.51 22.09 22.26 22.42 23.00 23.16 23.46 00.16 00.46 syl el dbas
Sundays 2a Y
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station  06.05 07.05 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.35 11.06 11.37 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.23 13.39 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 Val] 23l i slane
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 06.08 07.08 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.03 10.38 11.09 11.40 12.03 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.26 13.42 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.23 15.43 Lliall 3o lane
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 06.12 07.12 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.42 11.13 11.44 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.30 13.46 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.09 1529 15.49 il &S Lo yrpes alene
Ajman, Union National Bank 06.15 07.15 08.10 08.40 09.10 09.40 10.10 10.45 11.16 11.47 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.33 13.49 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.12 15.32 15.52 ) STl lane
Ajman, Grand Mart 06.19 07.19 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.49 11.20 11.51 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.37 1353 14.14 14.34 14.54 15.17 15.37 1557 7T ol sl pleas
Ajman, Safeer Mall 06.25 07.25 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.55 11.26 11.57 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.43 13.59 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.25 15.45 16.05 Jsa s, plens
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 06.26 07.26 08.21 08.51 09.21 09.51 10.21 10.56 11.27 11.58 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.45 14.01 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.27 15.47 16.08 SV ol S b Gleae
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 06.30 07.30 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.25 11.00 11.31 12.02 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.49 14.05 14.26 14.46 15.08 15.33 1553 16.15 ost A Slane
Mahlab School 06.46 07.46 08.43 09.13 09.43 10.14 10.45 11.20 11.51 12.27 12.51 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.14 14.30 14.51 15.14 15.41 16.07 16.30 16.53 - Cleall £y
Hor Al Anz, Tumnoff 06.54 07.54 08.51 09.21 09.51 10.22 10.53 11.28 11.59 12.36 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.23 14.39 15.01 15.25 1553 16.21 16.44 17.07 il 55 Cilimia
Al Nakhal 1 07.01 08.01 08.58 09.28 09.58 10.29 11.00 11.35 12.06 12.44 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.31 14.47 15.10 15.35 16.03 16.34 16.57 17.20 Y sl
Union Bus Station 07.04 08.04 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.32 11.03 11.38 12.10 12.47 13.11 13.31 1351 14.11 14.34 14.50 15.14 15.39 16.08 16.40 17.03 17.26 by @3l dhos
ISundays 2a Y
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 16.00 16.21 16.51 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.52 22.12 22.31 22.49 23.07 Aol A dlass leas
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 16.03 16.25 16.54 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.56 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.35 21.55 22.15 22.34 22.52 23.10 Laliall Jso plens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 16.09 16.30 17.00 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 21.59 22.19 22.38 22.56 23.14 cigla &S o yyges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 16.12 16.34 17.03 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.43 22.02 22.22 22.41 22.59 23.17 bl syl ety leae
Ajman, Grand Mart 16.17 16.39 17.08 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.31 19.51 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.48 22.06 22.26 22.45 23.03 23.21 N Sole diba lene
Ajman, Safeer Mall 16.25 16.46 17.16 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.15 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.54 22.12 22.32 22.51 23.09 23.27 J3a_pdes, lene
Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 16.28 16.49 17.19 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.36 21.56 22.14 22.33 22.52 23.10 23.29 ol el S 32 pleas
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 16.35 16.56 17.26 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.06 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.21 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.17 22.37 22.56 23.14 23.32 sash sadiss lene
Mahlab School 17.13 17.34 18.04 18.28 18.48 19.07 19.24 19.39 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.54 21.13 21.33 21.53 22.10 22.25 22.42 23.02 23.21 23.39 23.57 N Clgall L y3e
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 17.27 17.49 18.18 18.42 19.01 19.20 19.37 19.52 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.07 21.26 21.45 22.03 22.19 22.35 22.52 23.11 23.30 23.48 00.07 el ysa (ibeic
Al Nakhal 1 17.40 18.01 18.31 18,55 19.13 19.31 19.49 20.03 20.22 20.41 21.01 21.18 21.37 21.57 22.13 22.28 22.43 23.00 23.20 23.39 23.57 00.15 Ve

Union Bus Station 17.46 18.07 18.37 19.01 19.19 19.37 19.54 20.09 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.24 21.43 22.02 22.17 22.32 22.47 23.04 23.24 23.43 00.01 00.19 RIEN FEREENETEC



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station - Union Bus Station

sl el dhass - u_La.o.“ SO dha dleas

ISundays 2a Y
Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station 23.35 00.00 ksl @Ml dbas leae
Ajman, Al Manama Mall 23.38 00.03 Laliall Jso plens
Ajman, Giant Supermarket 23.42 00.07 iyl &S o yges ilens
Ajman, Union National Bank 23.45 00.10 bl sl ety leae
Ajman, Grand Mart 23.49 00.14 i Sole 2 lene
Ajman, Safeer Mall 23.55 00.20 Jae b, len

Ajman, Crown Palace Hotel 23.56 00.21 ol el S 3 pleas
Ajman, Thumbay Hospital 00.00 00.25 s it laae
Mahlab School 00.25 00.50 - Clgall L y3a
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 00.34 00.59 el ysa Cibeic
Al Nakhal 1 00.43 01.08 Vsl

Union Bus Station 00.47 01.12 RIEN FEREENETEC



	Service "E400"
	Union Bus Station - Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	Ajman, Al Musallah Bus Station - Union Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



